Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

2 VOUT Voltage Reference Output
3 GND Ground
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 2, 3, 4)
PART
MARKING
(Note 5)
VOUT
(V) GRADE
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
TAPE AND
REEL
(UNITS)
PACKAGE
(RoHS COMPLIANT)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL60002BIH310Z-T7A DFB 1.024 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002BIH310Z-TK DFB 1.024 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002CIH310Z-TK DFC 1.024 ±2.5mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002DIH310Z-T7A DFD 1.024 ±5.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002DIH310Z-TK DFD 1.024 ±5.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002BIH311Z-TK APM 1.200 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002CIH311Z-TK AOR 1.200 ±2.5mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002DIH311Z-TK AOY 1.200 ±5.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002BIH312Z-TK AOM 1.250 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002CIH312Z-TK AOS 1.250 ±2.5mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002DIH312Z-T7A APA 1.250 ±5.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002DIH312Z-TK APA 1.250 ±5.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002BIH318Z-TK DEO 1.800 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002CIH318Z-TK DEP 1.800 ±2.5mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002DIH318Z-TK DEQ 1.800 ±5.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002BIH320Z-T7A DEY 2.048 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002BIH320Z-TK DEY 2.048 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002CIH320Z-TK DEZ 2.048 ±2.5mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002DIH320Z-TK DFA 2.048 ±5.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002BIH325Z-T7A AON 2.500 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002BIH325Z-TK AON 2.500 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002CIH325Z-T7A AOT 2.500 ±2.5mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002CIH325Z-TK AOT 2.500 ±2.5mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002DIH325Z-T7A APB 2.500 ±5.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002DIH325Z-TK APB 2.500 ±5.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002BIH326Z-TK DFK 2.600 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002CIH326Z-TK DFL 2.600 ±2.5mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002DIH326Z-TK DFM 2.600 ±5.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002
4 FN8082.21
November 17, 2016
Submit Document Feedback
ISL60002BIH330Z-TK DFI 3.000 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002CIH330Z-TK DFJ 3.000 ±2.5mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002DIH330Z-T7A DFH 3.000 ±5.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002DIH330Z-TK DFH 3.000 ±5.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +85 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002BAH333Z-T7A AOP 3.300 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +105 250 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A
ISL60002BAH333Z-TK AOP 3.300 ±1.0mV, 20ppm/°C -40 to +105 1k 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064A

	Pin Configuration
	Pin Descriptions
	Ordering Information
	Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Thermal Information
	Environmental Operating Conditions
	Recommended Operating Conditions
	Electrical Specifications ISL60002-10, VOUT = 1.024V
	Electrical Specifications ISL60002-11, VOUT = 1.200V
	Electrical Specifications ISL60002-12, VOUT = 1.250V
	Electrical Specifications ISL60002-18, VOUT = 1.800V
	Electrical Specifications ISL60002-20, VOUT = 2.048V
	Electrical Specifications ISL60002-25, VOUT = 2.500V
	Electrical Specifications ISL60002-26, VOUT = 2.600V
	Electrical Specifications ISL60002-30, VOUT = 3.000V
	Electrical Specifications ISL60002-33, VOUT = 3.300V
	Common Electrical Specifications ISL60002 -10, -11, -12, -18, -20, and -25
	Typical Performance Characteristic Curves, VOUT = 1.024V
	Typical Performance Characteristic Curves, VOUT = 1.20V
	Typical Performance Characteristic Curves, VOUT = 1.25V
	Typical Performance Curves, VOUT = 1.8V